
2023 Wellington Fall Classic: Open -- Standings

Page 1           10/8/2023    9:01 PM

#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

Name

Karthik Prabhakar

Jashwin Pisini

Jayanth Dondapati

Chuck Probst

Anbu Alagappan Adaikappan

Samar Gupta

Chase H Chang

Callum Costanza

Het Patel

Henry James Wolfe

Mladen L Tague

Rating

1090

1023

1129

 824p

1068

1140

1187

 400

1121

 958

unr.

Team

STCH

BERLN

STCH

BERLN

STCH

Rd 1

W6 (w)

W11 (w)

L10 (w)

L9 (w)

W7 (b)

L1 (b)

L5 (w)

B---

W4 (b)

W3 (b)

L2 (b)

Rd 2

W10 (b)

W9 (b)

W6 (b)

B---

W8 (w)

L3 (w)

W11 (b)

L5 (b)

L2 (w)

L1 (w)

L7 (w)

Rd 3

W5 (w)

W7 (w)

W9 (w)

W11 (b)

L1 (b)

B---

L2 (b)

W10 (w)

L3 (b)

L8 (b)

L4 (w)

Rd 4

W2 (b)

L1 (w)

W8 (b)

W5 (b)

L4 (w)

W10 (b)

W9 (w)

L3 (w)

L7 (b)

L6 (w)

B---

Total

 4.0

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 1.0

 1.0

 1.0

T-Med

6.5

7

4

3.5

4.5

4

3

3

7.5

6

4.5

T-Solkoff

7.5

7.5

5

3.5

10

8

6.5

6

10.5

10

7.5

T-Cumul.

10

9

6

5

7

2

4

5

4

4

0

T-Op. cumul.

22

18

15

11

24

20

20

17

24

23

18



Team Roster and Standings. 2023 Wellington Fall Classic: Open : Rnd 4

Page 1           10/8/2023    9:03 PM

#

1

2

Code

STCH

BERLN

Name

St. Charles (612.0)

Chuck Probst ( 824p) 3.0

Callum Costanza ( 400) 2.0

Mladen L Tague (unr.) 1.0

Berlin Middle School (1094.5)

Anbu Alagappan Adaikappan (1068) 2.0

Het Patel (1121) 1.0

Score

6.0

3.0

TBrk[B]

19.5

20.5

TBrk[S]

17

20.5

TBrk[C]

10

11

TBrk[O]

46

48



2023 Wellington Fall Classic: HS/MS Premier -- Standings

Page 1           10/8/2023    9:01 PM

#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

Name

Vahin Manohar Kakarla

Ayush Roy

Qilei Yin

Sankalp Srinidhi

Dillon Cole

Aaron James Ross

Koen Kwak

Andrew Conley

Slane Joseph Morbitzer

Judah Bouahom

Samuel Peterson

Donovan Otcasek

Adam Muhirwa

Hashrith Kesani

Saketh Raghuram Tata

Evan Roy Gertmenian

Nyx McNabb

Wishmith Samaranayake

Rowyn Hubbard

Rating

 782

 673

unr.

 585

unr.

 381

 779

 508p

unr.

 669

 304p

 735

 225p

 295p

 641p

 737p

 520

unr.

 316p

Team

BEXMS

STCH

TWS

TWS

STCH

TWS

STCH

TWS

BEXMS

TWS

TWS

TWS

Rd 1

W6 (b)

W14 (b)

X---

W18 (w)

D8 (b)

L1 (w)

H---

D5 (w)

L17 (w)

W13 (w)

H---

H---

L10 (b)

L2 (w)

W16 (b)

L15 (w)

W9 (b)

L4 (b)

U---

Rd 2

W4 (w)

W3 (w)

L2 (b)

L1 (b)

W17 (b)

B---

H---

W16 (b)

W18 (b)

D15 (b)

H---

H---

W14 (w)

L13 (b)

D10 (w)

L8 (w)

L5 (w)

L9 (w)

U---

Rd 3

W2 (b)

L1 (w)

X17

W11 (w)

W15 (w)

W9 (b)

U---

W10 (b)

L6 (w)

L8 (w)

L4 (b)

U---

W18 (b)

W16 (w)

L5 (b)

L14 (b)

F3

L13 (w)

U---

Rd 4

W8 (b)

W5 (b)

W6 (w)

W13 (b)

L2 (w)

L3 (b)

W10 (w)

L1 (w)

W14 (b)

L7 (b)

W19 (w)

W15 (b)

L4 (w)

L9 (w)

L12 (w)

B---

U---

U---

L11 (b)

Rd 5

D3 (w)

W4 (b)

D1 (b)

L2 (w)

D12 (b)

W8 (w)

W13 (b)

L6 (b)

D11 (w)

W16 (w)

D9 (b)

D5 (w)

L7 (w)

W15 (b)

L14 (w)

L10 (b)

U---

U---

U---

Total

 4.5

 4.0

 3.5

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 3.0

 2.5

 2.5

 2.5

 2.5

 2.5

 2.0

 2.0

 1.5

 1.0

 1.0

 0.0

 0.0

T-Med

12

13

11

13

12

12

4.5

8

7

6

4.5

1.5

8.5

6.5

8

6

2.5

4.5

0

T-Solkoff

14.5

15

11

14

13.5

12

4.5

13

10.5

10

7.5

4.5

12

10.5

11

8.5

5.5

7.5

2.5

T-Cumul.

14.5

12

8.5

10

10

7

6.5

9.5

6.5

8

6

6

7

4

7

1

5

0

0

T-Op. cumul.

47

47

33.5

39.5

39.5

39

15

40.5

22

31

16.5

17

28.5

33.5

29

28.5

16.5

23.5

6



Team Roster and Standings. 2023 Wellington Fall Classic: HS/MS Premier : Rnd 5

Page 1           10/8/2023    9:03 PM

#

1

2

3

Code

TWS

STCH

BEXMS

Name

The Wellington School (635.5)

Koen Kwak ( 779) 3.0

Andrew Conley ( 508p) 2.5

Donovan Otcasek ( 735) 2.5

Hashrith Kesani ( 295p) 2.0

St. Charles (225.0)

Dillon Cole (unr.) 3.0

Slane Joseph Morbitzer (unr.) 2.5

Adam Muhirwa ( 225p) 2.0

Bexley Middle School (705.0)

Ayush Roy ( 673) 4.0

Evan Roy Gertmenian ( 737p) 1.0

Score

10.0

7.5

5.0

TBrk[B]

48.5

36

24

TBrk[S]

32.5

36

23.5

TBrk[C]

26

23.5

13

TBrk[O]

106

90

75.5



2023 Wellington Fall Classic: Ele Premier -- Standings

Page 1           10/8/2023    9:01 PM

#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Name

Om Chatterjee

Aadya Kakarla

Charvik Sapthagiri Bachu

Aadhi Veerapandian Adaikappan

Maya Shankar

Aanya Parul Karthikeyan

Aarya, Ms Borkar

Shashank Palla

Soham Gupta

Roopali Palla

Rating

 807

 865

 871

 876

 544

 853

 469

 579

 515

 510

Team

GLRI

GLRI

RIDGWD

RIDGWD

Rd 1

B---

W7 (b)

W5 (w)

W8 (b)

L3 (b)

W10 (w)

L2 (w)

L4 (w)

B---

L6 (b)

Rd 2

W3 (w)

W9 (w)

L1 (b)

W6 (w)

L8 (w)

L4 (b)

W10 (b)

W5 (b)

L2 (b)

L7 (w)

Rd 3

W6 (b)

W4 (w)

W9 (b)

L2 (b)

W10 (b)

L1 (w)

W8 (b)

L7 (w)

L3 (w)

L5 (w)

Rd 4

W2 (w)

L1 (b)

W4 (w)

L3 (b)

W7 (b)

W8 (b)

L5 (w)

L6 (w)

W10 (w)

L9 (b)

Rd 5

L5 (b)

W6 (b)

H---

W7 (w)

W1 (w)

L2 (w)

L4 (b)

W9 (b)

L8 (w)

B---

Total

 4.0

 4.0

 3.5

 3.0

 3.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 1.0

T-Med

12.5

10.5

11

11.5

11

9

8.5

8.5

6

5.5

T-Solkoff

12.5

12

11

13.5

11.5

13

12.5

11.5

10

8.5

T-Cumul.

13

13

10

10

6

7

7

5

6

0

T-Op. cumul.

36

43

35

42

35

41

34

36

28

26



Team Roster and Standings. 2023 Wellington Fall Classic: Ele Premier : Rnd 5

Page 1           10/8/2023    9:03 PM

#

1

2

Code

GLRI

RIDGWD

Name

Glacier Ridge Elementary School (661.0)

Aanya Parul Karthikeyan ( 853) 2.0

Aarya, Ms Borkar ( 469) 2.0

Ridgewood Elementary School (544.5)

Shashank Palla ( 579) 2.0

Roopali Palla ( 510) 1.0

Score

4.0

3.0

TBrk[B]

25.5

20

TBrk[S]

25.5

20

TBrk[C]

14

5

TBrk[O]

75

62



2023 Wellington Fall Classic: Ele Reserve -- Standings

Page 1           10/8/2023    9:01 PM

#

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Name

Ansel River-Bethel

Ariv Deshpande

Shaurya Kurulekar

Aidan Malone

Neti Deshpande

Swayam Prapulla

Michael Bender

Aditi Satish

Aasher Makkar

Edmund Rowen

Rating

unr.

 371

unr.

unr.

 197

unr.

unr.

 293

 202p

unr.

Team

WINDES

MECES

MECES

MECES

WINDES

Rd 1

W9 (b)

W3 (w)

L2 (b)

L6 (b)

W10 (b)

W4 (w)

W8 (w)

L7 (b)

L1 (w)

L5 (w)

Rd 2

W6 (w)

W7 (b)

W4 (w)

L3 (b)

L9 (w)

L1 (b)

L2 (w)

W10 (w)

W5 (b)

L8 (b)

Rd 3

W2 (b)

L1 (w)

W9 (b)

X10

W7 (w)

W8 (w)

L5 (b)

L6 (b)

L3 (w)

F4

Rd 4

D5 (w)

W6 (b)

W7 (b)

W9 (w)

D1 (b)

L2 (w)

L3 (w)

B---

L4 (b)

U---

Rd 5

W3 (b)

W5 (w)

L1 (w)

W8 (b)

L2 (b)

L7 (b)

W6 (w)

L4 (w)

U---

U---

Total

 4.5

 4.0

 3.0

 3.0

 2.5

 2.0

 2.0

 2.0

 1.0

 0.0

T-Med

11.5

12

13

8

7.5

10

9

5.5

8

1.5

T-Solkoff

13

14

14.5

8

13.5

14.5

13

8

12.5

4

T-Cumul.

14

12

9

5

9

8

6

5

4

0

T-Op. cumul.

42

46

41

26

36

42

43

19

37

14



Team Roster and Standings. 2023 Wellington Fall Classic: Ele Reserve : Rnd 5

Page 1           10/8/2023    9:02 PM

#

1

2

Code

MECES

WINDES

Name

Mason Early Childhood Elementary School (287.0)

Ariv Deshpande ( 371) 4.0

Neti Deshpande ( 197) 2.5

Aditi Satish ( 293) 2.0

Windermere Elementary School (0.0)

Ansel River-Bethel (unr.) 4.5

Edmund Rowen (unr.) 0.0

Score

8.5

4.5

TBrk[B]

37

21.5

TBrk[S]

35.5

17

TBrk[C]

26

14

TBrk[O]

101

56


